CHAPTER 108.

SIERRA LEONE EDUCATION FUND.

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS.

SECTION.

- 1. Short title.
- 2. Establishment of Fund.
- 3. Payments into Fund.
- Investment of moneys.
- Expenditure from the Fund.
- Urgent expenditure.
- Annual accounts.

CHAPTER 108.

SIERRA LEONE EDUCATION FUND.

An Ordinance to Provide for the Establishment and Maintenance 29 of 1954. of a Fund to be known as the Sierra Leone Education Fund, for the Application of the Moneys therein and for Matters Ancillary thereto.

[24TH FEBRUARY, 1955.]

- 1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Sierra Leone Short title. Education Fund Ordinance.
- 2. There shall be established a fund to be called the Sierra Establish-Leone Education Fund, and which is hereinafter referred to as Fund. "the Fund."
- 3. The Accountant General shall from time to time pay into Payments into Fund. the Fund-
 - (a) such amounts or the proceeds of such imposts as the House of Representatives may, by resolution, from time to time direct:
 - (b) such amounts as may be granted to the Government by the Sierra Leone Produce Marketing Board under the provisions of section 21 of the Sierra Leone Produce Marketing Cap. 229. Ordinance, for the improvement of educational facilities; and
 - (c) all interest accruing from investments made under section 4.